Township of Manalapan

MUNICIPAL CLERK

120 Route 522 • Manalapan, NJ 07726 • 732-446-8314 • Fax 732-446-5796 clerk@mtnj.org



E-MAIL MESSAGE

FROM: Shari Rose, Municipal Clerk Shari Rose

TO: Newspapers

Asbury Park Press, Legal Advertising

E-Mail: <u>APPLEGALS@gannett.com</u>

News Transcript

E-Mail: gmntnews@gmnews.com; and news@thenewstranscript.com

DATE: July 9, 2021

MESSAGE: The following is submitted in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act and

not for paid publication.

MANALAPAN TOWNSHIP

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., the Closed Workshop Session of the Township Committee meeting of Wednesday, July 14, 2021 is scheduled to begin at 5:30 p.m. with the Public Portion beginning at 7:30 p.m. With all COVID-19 capacity restrictions on businesses and gathering limits having been lifted, the Township of Manalapan does hereby notify the public that the meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Manalapan scheduled for Wednesday, July 14, 2021 at the Municipal Complex, 120 Route 522 and Taylors Mills Road, Manalapan, NJ will be held in the usual manner, in-person, with the option of remote access via Office Suite Meeting or the ability to call in. Formal Action will be taken at said meeting with remote meeting instructions, agenda and relevant documents also available on the Township website at www.mtnj.org. Members of the public who wish to participate in the meeting remotely may do so by visiting https://meeting.windstream.com/j/1121822309 and entering Meeting ID: 112 182 2309 at 7:30p.m. for the public portion of this meeting Members of the public who wish to participate by phone may do so by calling:

One tap mobile

+16467415293,,1121822309# US (New York)

+16467415292,,1121822309# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 646 741 5293 US (New York)

+1 646 741 5292 US (New York)

+1 973 854 6173 US

followed by the same Meeting ID.

By entering *9 to raise a hand, individuals calling into this number will be able to fully participate in the meeting, including providing public comment.

WRITTEN PUBLIC COMMENTS may also be submitted and will be read aloud and addressed during the public meeting in a manner audible to all meeting participants and the public. The same must be submitted at least 24 hours in advance of a scheduled meeting via electronic mail or in written form to Shari Rose, Municipal Clerk at the following email address clerk@mtnj.org

Shari Rose Municipal Clerk

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE): TWO (2)

c: Bulletin Board

Township Committee, Administration, Legal